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M1I1P1M. CUSBIHtD arid Joreiqn
Cox was democratic representative

from the third congressional district
until the last election when his district
turned Republican. He has, maintain-
ed his resident in DuBois county for
a number ofyears.

Subject to the consent of parliament
the British government plans to spend
nearly $10,000,000 on agricultural

W. E. COX CONGRESSMAN, v

TO PRACTICE LAW HERE

Former Congressman W. E. Cox, of
Jasper, Ind., one of the best known
democrats In the state and a promi-
nent southern Indiana lawyer, will
come to Richmond in September and
take up the practice of law here,

to word received by Postmas-
ter C. B. Beck.

Hogs Steady to 25c lower:" select
ed heavy shippers. $2121.80; good
to choice packers and butchers, $21.75;
medium, $21.75; stags, $1018; com
mon to choice heavy fat sows, $133
17.25; light shippers, $2020.50; pig
110 pounds and less, $13019.25.

Sheep Steady; good to cholci
lights. $8.509; fair to good, $5 8.60;
fair, $25; Lambs, slow 50c to $1
lower; good to choice, $16 16.50; fail
to good, $1216; common to fair, $'

12.Sale AUCTION- - SALEPtabli
I will sell at Public Auction
northwest of Richmond, 1

Hospital, on what is known
OF HOUSEHOLD GOODS
At No. 2320 North E St., on Thursday, Aug. 28th, commenc-

ing at 1 : 30 p. m. Consisting of the following articles:
Leather davenport, William and Mary Dining Suite, table, chairs and buffet,
mahogany bed room suite, 9x12 Body Brussel rug, 9x12 Axminster rug, 3x11
Fiber rug, coaloil range, kitchen cabinet, library table. Jewel Hot Blast heat-
er, dishes, kitchen utensils and pictures and many articles not mentioned. If
you are looking for furniture this is your chance to buy at your
price. This furniture has Just been used a short time and is strictly up to
date. You very seldom get a chance to buy this class of furniture at a public
sale. Don't forget the day and place.

.pi., AIMS.
Beginning at 10 o'clock a. m., the following personal

property:
6 HEAD OF HORSES 6' 1 Gray Mare, coming 11 years old ; 1 Gray Horse, coming

12 years old (sound) ; 1 Bay Mare, coming 13 years old;
2 two-year-o- ld Black Colts (both sound) ; 1 Bay Colt,
yearling, (sound).

7 HEAD OF CATTLE 7
4 Shorthorn Milk Cows, all extra good cows; 2 Male
Calves and 1 Roan Calf, coming yearlings.

78 HEAD OF HOQS 78
12 Brood Sows (immuned) ; 30 Shoats, weighing 80 to
100 pounds; 35 Spring Pigs; 1 Poland China Male Hog.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS & HARNESS

H. C. RAMSEY,
Auctioneer B.

at my residence 3z miles
mile west of Easthaven
as the Bid Eliason farm on

1 Studebaker Wagon with
box bed

1 Brown Wagon with box
bed

1 Drag
3 Self Hog-feede- rs

3 Hog Troughs
1 Pair Horse Clippers
1 Lawn Swing
1 Cream Separator
2 Sets Breeching Harness
1 Set Hip-stra- p Harness
2 Sets Buggy Harness
Collars, Lines, etc.
1 Deering Corn Planter

"Intervention IN Mexico"
Every thoughtful citizen will want to read this new book, timely and worth
while, by Samuel Guy Inman. Price $1.50. Would it be a blessing to Mexi-
co? Would it be the entry of an army of invasion? What would that mean?
Would it be a conflict of race and color? Is there any other way out?

Be sure and read one of the copies now on sale at

FRHENDS BOOK AND SUPPLY HOUSE
101 S. 8th Street

IRinbHc Salle Dm roc:

1 McCormick Binder, ot

cut.
1 McCormick Mower, 5-f-

cut.
Hay Hake
Rollers
Wayne Wheat Drill
Osborn Disc
Harrow
Oliver Riding Plow
Walking Plow
New Ideal Manure
Spreader

1 Gravel Bed
1 2-r- Deering Corn Plow

JONE

HORSES 4
sound and a good worker, weight 1500;
uiu, buuuu uu nm nui aujiuoio an
12 years old, weight 1200, good one to

EIGHT END POSTS

I will sell at public auction at my farm 5 miles south of Richmond and mile
west of Boston in my park where there s plenty of shade, on

THURSDAY, AUGUST 28
Beginning at 1 o'clock sharp, the following property:

77 HOQS 77
Seventy-fiv- e head of full blooded Duroc gilts and 2 spring boars. All double
immuned. This offering is of the best breeding.

) 17 HEAD OF SHEEP
Sixteen head of yearling ewes and on yearling buck

4 HEAD OF COWS 4
One Shorthorn cow In full flow of milk. One part Holstlen cow with calf by
side. One Shorthorn cow to be fresh soon. One part Holstlen heifer to be

ocai

GRAIN QUOTATIONS

WAGNER'S GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, 26. Grain markets re-

main slow. The president's speech is
regarded as a warning against any
serious advance in food stuffs. The
buying power on bulges remains light.
Texas offers more corn to the north,
but the trade believes the prices will
not attract any serious quanaity.

Argo strike is over and the Corn
Products Company's plant is d.

Nebraska and adjacent territory
receive good rains. Forecase warmer
with 6howers. Hogs are 25 cents low-
er. Foreign Exchange at 4.20 still
represents European desire to restrict
imports. July 1 to August 16 North
American oats exports are reported
only fair at 8,800,0.00. A decrease of
386,000 in oats visible was surprise.
A big gain is due next week.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER A CO,

212 Union National Bank Build-
ing. Phoa 1720.

CHICAGO, Aug. 26. Following is
the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Corn

Sept 180 180 178H 179
Dec 143 14314 141 141
May 138 138 1374 137

Oats
Dec 75 75 74 75
May 78 78 77 78

Pork
Sept 43.30 43.35

Lard
Sept 28.75 28.85 28.70 28.85

Rlb
Sept 24.00 24.05 23.90 24.00

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Aug. 26. Clover seed:

Prime cash, $30.00; Oct., $30.35; Dec.,
$29.35; March, $29.45. Alsike: Prime
cash, $25.00; Oct., $25.25; Dec, $25.45.
Timothy: Prime cash, old, $5.40; new,
$5.40; Sept., $5.02; Oct., $5.70; Dec,
$5.80; March, $5.97.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 26. Corn No. 2

mixed, $1.94; No. 2 yellow, $1.94. Oats
No. 2 white, 7294 75c. Pork Nom.

Ribs Nom. Lard Nom.

(By Associated Frees)
CINCINNATI. O., Aug. 26. Wheat
No. 1 red, $2.262.27; No. 2 red,

$2.232.25; No. 3 red, $2.2002 22;
other grades as to quality, $2.17
$2.17.

Corn No. 2 white, $22.02; No. 3
white $1.9802.09; No. 4 white $1.95
$1.97; No. 2 yellow, $2.02 2.04; No.
3 yellow $22.02; No. 4 yellow, $1.97;
No. 2 mixed $22.02.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., Aug. 26.

CITY ADVERTISEMENT
Department of Public Works, Office

of the Board, Richmond. Ind., August
18, 1919.

To whom It may concern:
Notice is hereby given by the Board

of Public Works of the City of Rich
mond, Indiana, that on the 18th day
of August, 1919, they approved an as
sessment roll showing the prima faciu
assessments for the following des
cribed public improvement, as author
ized by the Improvemnt Resolution
named:

Improvement Resolution No. 662- -

1919. Fox the improvement of the al-

ley between South 13th and 14th street
by constructing a cement roadway in
said alley the full width thereof; from
the 1st alley south of Main St. running
east and west, to South "A" Street.

Persons interested in or affected by
eaid public improvement are hereby
notified that the Board of Public
Works of said city has fixed Monday,
Sept 8, 1919, 9 o'clock a. m., as a
date upon which remonstrances will
be received, or beard, against the
amount assessed against each piece of
property described In said roll and
will determine the question as to
whether such lots or tracts of land
have been or will be benefited in tha
amounts named on said roll, or in a
greater or less sum than named on
said roll.

Said assessment roll showing said
prima facie assessments, with the
names of owners and descriptions of
property subject to be assessed, is
on file and may be seen at the-offi- ce

of the Board of Public Works of said
city.

HARRY W. GILBERT,
THOMAS C. TAYLOR,
JOHN E. PELTZ,

Board of Public Works.
aug. 19-7- t

HAY, CORN AND STRAW
40 Acres of good growing 6 Tons Timothy Hay, extra

Corn good
4 Tons Clover Hay 4 Tons Baled Straw

'

CHICKENS AND TURKEYS
3 dozen Plymouth Rock Chickens ; 4 dozen Spring Chick-
ens; 1 Turkey Gobbler; 2 Turkey Hens; 21 nice young
Turkeys. Also numerous other articles including some
household goods.

Lunch Will Be Served

Ge'Oo Wo Walker
OMAR PLATTAuctioneer. JESSE WIECHMAN, Clerk

Phone 5136--C

fresh soon.

4 HEAD OF
One gray draft mare, 9 years old,

i one general purpose oay mare, o yearn
i a child can drive her; one bay mare,

200 POSTS 200
100 HEDGE POSTS.

Terms made known on day of sale.
THOMAS CONNIFF. Auct.. Z. J. STANLY. Clerk.

MAIT STARR, OWNER
Telephone No. 24 D.PALLADIUM WANT ADS BRING RESULTS TRY THEM Boston, Ind.

i!iiiann!!i

Hogs Receipts. 9,000; steady.Cattle Receipts. 1,000; lower.
Calves Receipts. 700: steady to

lower.
Sheep Receipts, 1,400; steady to

lower.
HOGS

Good to choice, 200 to 225 lbs., $21.50
22.00; mixed to medium. 160 to 200

lbs., $21.50; sows, according to quality.
515I18.25; fat hogs. $2121.50j good
to prime, $21.6021.80; bulk of sows.

, . .1 O Or. -- & AAA ,l n !

io.oj, lax u4lk jJiKa 9u.ovg -- i ; pregnant sows, $14.00016.00; feeding
pigs, $20.00 down; poor to best stags,
80 pounds dock, $15.00 20.00: dIks.
$20.50 down; boars, thin sows and
spike, not quoted.

CATTLE
Killing steers extra good, 1,300

lbs. and upward, $17.50 18; good to
common to medium, 1,150 to
choice, 1,300 lbs. and upward, $16.50
17.00; common to medium. 1,150 to
1,300 lbs. and upward, $15.00 16.00;
good to choice, 1,150 to 1,250 lbs.,
$16.0017.00; common to medium, 1,-1-

to 1,250 lbs., $14.5015.50; good
to choice, 1,000 to 1,150 lbs., $15.00
16.50; common to medium, 1,000 to 1,-1-

lbs., $12.50 14.00; poor to good
under 1,000 lbs., $14.50; good to. best.
under 1,000 lbs., $10.50 12.00; yearl-
ings, $12.5014.00; good to choice
butchers, $12.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs. and
up, $13.50 15; common to medium, 800
lbs. and up, $11 13; good to best
under 800 lbs., $1314; common to
medium, under 800 lbs., $9.0012.

Cows Good to oest. 1.050 lbs. up
ward, $10 13; common to medium,
1,050 lbs., upward, $9.0010.00. good
to best under 1,050 pounds, $9.50
$11.00; common to medium, under
1050 lbs., $8.009.00; canners and
cutters. $5.50 7.50; fair to choice
upward, $11.00 and $12.50; good to
choice milkers, $90.000140.00.

Bulls Common to best, 1,300 lbs.
upward, $1011; good to choice, $10

11.50; fair to med., under 1300 lbs.,
$9.00 9.75; common to good bolognas,
$89.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $2022; common to
medium veals, $12.00013.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.00 12.00;
common to medium heavy calves,
$5.008.00.

6tockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers. 800 lbs., and up.
$10.2511.60; common to fair steers,
800 lbs. and up, $9 10.00; good
to choice steers under 800 lbs., $10.-6- 0;

common to medium, under 800
lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $8.009.00; medium to good
cows, $7.008.00; springers, $9.00
12.00; stock calves, 250 to 450 lbs.,
$7.5011.50; western fed lambs, $18
down; western fed wethers, $13 down:
bucks, per 100 pounds, $7.007.50;
fair to choice milkers, $75150;
clipped stock, selling $2 to $3 per 100
lbs. lower than above quotations.

SHEEP AND LAMBS.
Spring Lambs Good to choice, $13.-5-

15.00; bucks, $5 5.50.
Sheep and Lambs Good to choice

sheep, $77.50; common to medium
sheep $36; breeding ewes $712;
good to choice lambs $14.50 15.00;
good to choice yearlings $8.509; com-
mon to medium yearlinsrs. $7 8;
bucks per 100 pounds $55.50; com-
mon to medium lambs, $1013.
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, Aug. 26. Hogs Receipts,
four cars; market, lower, 15 to 25c;
choice heavies, $21.25 21.50; packers
and butchers, $21.25021.50; heavy
Yorkers, $20.50 21.00; light Yorkers,
$19.5020.00; pigs. $17.00 19.00;
stags, $12.0015.00; common to fair,
$17.0018.00; choice fat sows, $18.50

19.00.
Cattle Receipts Five c ars;

steady, fair to good shippers, $12.00
14.00; good to choice butchers, $12.00
13.50; fair to medium butchers, $10
12.00; good to choice heifers, $9.00
12.00; choice fat cows, $9.0010.00;

fair to good fat cows, $7.0008.50; bo-

logna cows, $5.006.00; butcher bulls,
$9.0010.00; bologna bulla $7.009.00;
Calves, $15.0018.00.

Sheep Receipts, light; market
steady. Sheep, $5.00 8.00. Lambs,
$1013.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Aug. 26 Receipts,

Cattle, 800: Hogs, 3,600; Sheep, 3,800.
Cattle Market, steady; shippers,
$11.50 15.00; butchers steers, extra.
$12.5013.50; good to choice. $11.00
12.50; common to fair, $7.5010.50;
Heifers, extra, $12.00 13.00; good to
choice, $10.0011.50; common to fair,
$7.5010.00; cows, extra, $10.00
11.00; good to choice, $7.50 10.00;
common to fair, $5. 50 6.75; canners,
$5.006.00.

Stockers and feeders. $6.5011.00;
bulls, weak; bologna, $8 9; fat bulls,
$910; milch cows, steady; calves
steady; extra $20.5021; fair to good,
$1520.50; common and large, $814.

Sale

Smith
Thos. Steers, cashier, Greensfork First
bank, clerk.

if

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO. N. Y. August 26
Cattle Receipts, 600; easier.
Calves Receipts, 600; $1 lower; $i
23.00.
Hogs Receipts. 4,200; pigs, $1.0(
1.25 lower; others, 4060c lower;

heavy, $22.00 22.35: mixed, $$22.35(3
22.50; Yorkers, $22.5022.60; pigs.
$21.7522.00; roughs. $18.00018.50;
stags, $12.00016.00; Canadas, $22.2f

22.30.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 5,400;

lambs, 25 cents lower; lambs, $9.00
10.57; few, $16.00; yearlings. $8.00
12.00; wethers, $10.00010.50; ewes
$5.0009.50; mixed sheep, $9.60010.00

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, August 26. Hogs Re

ceipts, 30,000; lower; top, $21.50;
heavy weight, $19.10 21.25; medium
weight, $19.50021.40; light weight,
$19.25021.50; light lights. $18,750
21.00; heavy packing sows, smooth,
$18.25018.85; packing sows, rough,
$17.25018.00; pigs. $17.5019.00.

Cattle Receipts,. 19,000; good and
choice native beef steers, best sh
stock and bulls, about steady. B
tween the steers and the she stock,
slow to 25 cents lower; calves, stead
to 25 cents higher; feeders and west,
ern steady to shade lower. Beef steers,
medium and heavy weight, choice and
prime, $16.5518.75; medium and good
$12.50016.35; common. $10.000 12.50:
light weight, good and choice, $14.00
18.25; common and medium, $9.50
14.00; butcher cattle, heifers. $7.60
15.00; cows, $7.25013.50; canners and
cutters, $6.00 7.25; veal calves, light
and handy weight, $19.5020.50; feed,
er steers, $8.00 13.75; Btocker steers,
$8.0011.25; western range steers
$9.50016.50; cows and heifers, $7.51

13.00.
Sheep Receipts. 30,000; lower;

sheep, weak; lambs. 84 pounds down.
$14.00 16.75; culls and common. $9.0(

13.50; yearling wethers, $10.25
12.50; ewes, common, medium and
good choice. $7.25 9.25; culls and
common, $3.007.25.

(By Associated '""ress)
PITTSBURG, Pa., August 26. Hoga
Receipts. 2,000; market, steady;

heavies, $22. 00 22.50: heavy Yorkers.
$22.7523.00; light Yorkers, $22,000
22.50; pigs, $21.50 22.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 500;
market steady; top sheep, $11.25; toi
lambs, $16.00.

Calves Receipts, 200; markel
steady; top $22.50.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 26 Butter marke'

steady; creamery firsts 46531-2- .

Eggs Receipts 13757 cases; marke:
steady; firsts 4142; lowest 36.

Live poultry lower; springs '30c;
fowls, 30c
Potatoes Lower; arrivals 66 cars
Minnesota early Ohlos sacked car lots
$2.40 2.50; Wisconsin early Ros
sacked car lots, $2.00 cwt.; Irish cobb
lers, New Jersey sacked car lots, $3.5(

3.65 cwt.; California Long Whites,
sacked, car lots, $4.00 cwt.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
NEW YORK. Aug. 26 The closing

quotations on the stock exchangs
were :

American Can, 51 7--

American Locomotive, S6 1-- 2.

American Beet Sugar, 87.
American Smelter, 76 7--

Anaconda, 68.
Atchison. 91 3--

Bethlehem Steel, B., 851-8-.
Canadian Pacific, 153 1--

Chesapeake and Ohio, 57.
Great Northern. Pfd., 87 3--

New York Central, 74.
No. Pacific. 88 1--

So. Pacific, 98 3--

Pennsylvania, 43 3--

U. S. Steel, Com., 102 3--

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Aug. 26. Final prices
on Liberty bonds today were:
3 1-- 2 99.90
First 4 94.20
Second 4 92.74
First 4 1-- 4 94.22
Second 4 1-- 4 , 92.96
Third 4 1-- 4 94.82
Fourth 4 1-- 4 93.14
Victory 3 3-- 4 99.50
Victory 4 3-- 4 99.55

LOCAL HAY MARKET
New Hay Timothy, $30.00; mixed,

$2S.00; clover, $25.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Aug. 26. Hay-Fi- rm;

No. 1 timothy, $33.00083.60:
No. 2 timothy, 31.5082.00.

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION.
Butter fat delivered in Richmond la

bringing 57 cents this week.

Local Grain Market

Richmond flour mills are paying$2.11 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.0S forNo. 2; $2.04 for No. 3; No. 4. $2.00:No. 5, $1.90.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Wheian)

8ELLING PRICES

BUYING
Corn, $2.00; oats, 70c; rye, $1.65;

straw, per ton. $8.00.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal. pet. ton. $80; per
cwt., $4.25. Oil Meal, per ton, $95:
cwt., $5.00. Tankage 60 per ton.
$95; per Cwt., $4.85; 60 per Cent.,
$110 per ton; cwt., $5.65; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton $52.00: per cwt.
$2.75; Salt, per bbl., $2.75. Wheat
Bran, per ton, $48.50; cwL. $2.50.
Bran ana snorts mixed, per ton, $60.00,
per cwt., $3.16. Pure Wheat Mid-ling- s,

per ton, $66.50; pef 'cwL, $3.50.

London's telephone and telegraph 1

wires extend 73,500 miles overhead
and 921.000 miles beneath the ground.

1

On Anagtast 31 j
MS

i.5

M

Public
The undersigned will offer at public sale at his farm, one and one-hal- f miles
northeast of Greensfork, Ind., on

MONDAY, SEPT. lt 1919

would not be a good thing because Aug. 3 1 comes on Sunday. BUT neverthe-

less if there was a sale even on Sunday and if it was advertised in the Palladium
there would be a crowd. WHY? Because every farm sale advertised in the Pal-

ladium goes to over 1 2,000 homes to over 48,000 people. No wonder that it brings
results. Everybody has their buying eye. All you have to do is to place what you
have before the people and the easiest, cheapest and quickest way to do it is by
advertising. Telephone us, write or call in person. Then get redy for the largest
sale you ever had.

The RICHMOND
PALLADIUM

Eastern fadiaoa's Greatest Advertising
Mediiim for Farm Sales

Commencing at 10:30 a. m., the following personal property:

3 MEAD OF HORSES 3
One horse, sound and a good driver, weighs 1200 lbs.; one

mare, weighs 1100 lbs., will work anywhere; one smooth-mout- h horse,
weighs 1200 lbs., good worker.

4 HEAD OF CATTLE 4
One Jersey cow with second calf by her side; one Shorthorn cow with fourth
calf by her side.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS
One farm wagon, one Oliver riding plow, one 13-inc- h Janesville walking plow,one Janesville cultivator, one spring-toot- h harrow, one McCormick mower, one
hay rake, one cultivator, one corn planter, four etes of hip-stra-p har-
ness, one good carriage with pole and shafts, and other articles not mentioned.

1 2 Acres of good Corn in the field 1 2
About four tons of hay and-abo-

ut four tons of 6traw In mow.
TERMS MADE KNOWN ON DAY OF SALE. Lunch on the grounds.

2834 2872Phone Co-C-
o

Albert Hindman, Auctioneer. Wm.
National


